
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607-2236
(510) 879-1940

510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 113-2475 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Memorandum of Understanding
- East Bay Agency for Children - After School
Program - East Oakland Pride Academy

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:10/9/2013 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/20/2013 11/20/2013

Enactment date: 11/20/2013 13-2435Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of an Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding
between District and East Bay Agency for Children, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional
services through the hiring of a full time AmeriCorps member to perform the following services, among
others: support English and Spanish language and literacy development for English Language
Learner (ELL) students enrolled in grades K-2; support ELL school day teachers by leading student
groups through 1-2 phonics centers per class; support ELL teachers in providing the much needed
small group or individualized support that EL students may need through the school year; during
school hours support Spanish speaking kindergarten students and support kindergarten Afterschool
students in both academics as well as engaging them in enrichment activities at East Oakland Pride
Academy, for the period July 1, 2013 through August 29, 2014, in the additional amount of
$15,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of Contract from $85,320.00 to $100,320.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-2475 Amendment No. 1 - Memorandum of Understanding - East Bay Agency for Children - After
School Program - East Oakland Pride Academy

Contact: Julia.Ma@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education11/20/2013 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of an Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding between
District and East Bay Agency for Children, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional services through
the hiring of a full time AmeriCorps member to perform the following services, among others: support
English and Spanish language and literacy development for English Language Learner (ELL) students enrolled
in grades K-2; support ELL school day teachers by leading student groups through 1-2 phonics centers per
class; support ELL teachers in providing the much needed small group or individualized support that EL
students may need through the school year; during school hours support Spanish speaking kindergarten
students and support kindergarten Afterschool students in both academics as well as engaging them in
enrichment activities at East Oakland Pride Academy, for the period July 1, 2013 through August 29, 2014, in
the additional amount of $15,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of Contract from $85,320.00 to
$100,320.00.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/5/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

